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CHAPTER 27.

[H. F. No. 134.]

AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER FOUR HUNDRED AND FORTY-NINE
(448) OF THE SFPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-
DRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889), ENTITLED “AN«ACT TO REGU-
LATE THE SERVICE OF PROCESS OF THE JUSTICES' COURTS
IN AND FOR THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL, COUNTY OF RAM-
SEY,” AND TO REVIVE ALL ACTS AND PARTS8 OF ACTS RE-
PEALED BY SAID CHAI'TER.

Be il enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota :

SecrioN 1. Chapter founr hundred and forty-nine (44%9) of the Special
Laws of one thousand eight hundred and cighty-nine (1889), entitled
““An act to regulate the service of process of the justices’ courts in
and for the city of 8t. Paul, county of Ramsey,”” approved March
twentieth (20th), onethounsandeighthundredand eighty-nine (1889), is
hereby repealed.

Se0. 2. All acts and parts of acts repealed by said Chapter four
hundred and forty-nine (449) of the Special Laws of one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889), are hereby revived.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
ita passage.

Approved March 7, A. D. 1891,

CHAPTER 28.

[S. F. No. 395.]

AN ACT TO REPEAL AN ACT ENTITLED “AN ACT TO OPEN, WIDEN
STRAIGHTEN AND EXTEND THE STREET KNOWN AS ANNAPOLIS
STREET, EXTENDING BETWEEN SECTIONS NINE (9) AND SIXTEEN
(18), EIGHT (8) AND SEVENTEEN (17), AND SEVEN (7) AND EIGHT-
EEN (18), TOWNSHIP TWENTY-EIGHT (28), RANGE TWENTY-FIVE
(25) WEST, AND BETWEEN SECTIONS TWELVE (12) AND THIRTEEN
(13), TOWNSHIP TWENTY-EIGHT (28), RANGE TWENTY -THREE (23)
WEST, FROM THE MISSISS5I1PPI RIVER ON THE EAST TO THE
WEST LINE OF BLOCK EIGHTY-EIGHT (83), BANNING & OLIVIER’S
ADDITION TO WEST ST. PAUL,”” APPROVED APRIL TWENTY-THIRD
{23d), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889),
AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE REPAYMENT OF ANY AMOUNTS COL-
LECTED UPON ANY ASSESSMENTS MADE PURSUANT TO THE AU-
THORITY CONFERRED BY SaID ACT.

Be it enacled by the Legislature of the State nf Minnesota:

SecTIoN 1. That the act of the legislature of the state of Minne-
gota approved April twenty third (23d), A. D. one thousand eight hun-
dred and eighty-nine (1889), and entitled ““An act to open, widen,
straighten and extend the street known as Annapolis street, extending
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between sections nipe (9) and sixteen (16), eight (8) and seventeen
(17, and seven (7) and eighteen (18), towpship twenty-eight (28},
range twenty-five (25) west, and between sections twelve (12) and
thirteen (13), township twenty-eight (28), range twenty-three (23)
west, from the Mississippi river on the east to the west line of block
eighty-eight (88), Banning & Olivier’s addition to West St. Paunl,’”
be and the same i8 hereby in all things repealed.

SEC. 2. That any and all assessments made under and pursuant to
the authority conferred by said act are hereby in all things annulled,
and the county aunditors of Ramsey county and Dakota county are
hereby authorized, empowered and directed to cancel any and all as-
sessments made under the authority conferred by said act, that appear
from the records of their respective offices, so that any and all real
estate that may have been assessed pursuant to the said act shall ap-
pear and be free and clear of any and all snch assessments.

S8E0. 3. That the counties of Ramsey and Dakota are hereby an-
thorized, empowered and directed to refand and repay to the parties
entitled thereto any and all amounts that have been paid into the re-
spective treasuries of said counties orraceonnt of any assessment that
has been made under the authority conferred by said act.

8EC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and after its
passage.

Approved dMarch 18, A. D. 1891

CHAPTER 20.

[S. F. No. 416.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY OF ST. PAUL TQ CONDEMY LAND
FOR A STREET ENOWN AS AXNNAPOQLIS STREET, EXTENDING BE-
TWEEN SECTIONS NINE (9) AND SIXTEEN (18), EIGHT (8) AND 3EV-
ENTEEN (17), AND SEVEN (7) AND EIGHTEEN (18), TOWNSHIP
TWENTY-EIGHT (28), RANGE TWENTY-TWOQ (22) WEST, AND BE-
TWEEN SECTIONS TWELVE (12} AND THIRTEEX (13}, TOWNSHIP
TWENTY-EIGHT (28), RANGE TWENTY-THREE (23) WEST, FROM
THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER ON THE EAST TO THE WEST LINE OF
BLOCK EIGHTY-EIGHT (88), BANNING & OLIVIER'S ADDITION
TO WEST ST. PAUL, AND TO GRADE SAID STREET WHEN THE
LAND THEREFOR HAS BEEN CONDEMXNED.

Be it enacled by the Legixlature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the city of St Panl be and is hereby authorized
and empowered to condemn land for a street, to be called Annapoiis
street, between sections nine (9) and sixbteen (16), eight (8) and sev-
enteen (17}, and seven (7) and eighteen (18), of township twenty-eight
(28), range twenty-two (22) west of the{fourth (4th)] principal meridian
and between sections twelve (12) and thirteea (13), township twenty-
eight (28), range twenty-three (23) west of the fourth (4th) principul
meridian, in the counties of Ramsey and Dakota, from the Mississippi
river on the east to the west line of block eighty-eight (88), Banning &
Olivier's addition to West 8t. Panl, und to establish the grade thereof
and to grade the same; Provided, that said Annapolis street shall be
made of a general width of sixty (60) feet.



